	LEXINGTON-FAYETTE	Date: January 1	.6, 2013						
	URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT	Project: Public Safety Radio Project							
	CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER	Location: 150 E. Main Street and various tower sites.							
	Page 1 of 2								
_	ontractor) onsultants	Contract No.371-2012							
100	Woodbridge Center Dr., Suite 201, ridge, NJ 07095	Change Order No.	. 1						
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;									
Item No. (1)	Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change in completion, etc. (2)	contract price	Increase in contract price (4)						
		(3)	(=)						
1	2013 Statement of Work		19,406.97						
	Change in contract price due to this Change Order:		·						
	Total decrease		xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx						
	Total increase	XXXXXXXXXXXXX	19,406.97						
	Net (increase) contract price								
The sum of \$ 19406.97 is hereby from the total contract price, and the total adjusted contract price to date thereby is \$ 55,226.97									
The time provided for completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.									
Recommended by(Project Engr.) Date									
Accepted by(Contractor) Date									
Approved by(Urban Co. Engr.) Date									
Appro	ved by((Commissioner) Dat	e						
Approved by (Mayor or CAO) Date									

Page	2	of	2	

J	U	S	T	Ί	\mathbf{F}	\mathbf{C}	A	Tì	$[\mathbf{O}]$	N	FC)R	CHA	NGE
---	---	---	---	---	--------------	--------------	---	----	----------------	---	----	----	-----	-----

PROJECT: Public Safety Radio Project

	CONTRACT NO. 371-2012
	CHANGE ORDER: 1
1.	Necessity for change: The Public Safety Radio project has used RCC Consultants to evaluate unexpected technical design changes and tower site leases. The original agreement included costs based on a local managing consultant. The replacement managing consultant must travel for aspects of the project yet to be completed (i.e., coverage and acceptance testing). This change notice does not pertain to the vendor selected to install the Public Safety Radio System.
2.	Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No
3.	Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project?
	X Yes No
	If "Yes", explain. The consultant will examine the capacity of the new radio system to determine if the Division of Community Corrections can migrate to it without adding channels.
4.	Effect of this change on other prime contractors: None
5.	Has consent of surety been obtained?Yes _XNot Necessary
6.	Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage?
	YesX_ No If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes No
7.	Effect on operation and maintenance costs: None
8.	Effect on contract completion date: Contract completion expected by June 2013

Mayor

Date